
32p

28p

Nordic Teal Gaikatuike NO43001/22: Very Good junkl

32p Samerajerna's Rosebud SE27079/2022: Very Good junkl 28p

Samerajerna's Mingo SE63463/2021: Excellent 1ukk CK

29p Newcroft's Hedvig SE37370/2021: Very Good 2ukk 37p

Black Track's Kolata SE57514/2021: Very good 3ukk 36p

28p 49p

48p

Samerajerna's Nanook SE63920/2021: Very Good junkl 21p

21p

Toivekas Winifred NO 331593/21: Excellent 4ökk

40p

Samerajerna's Kiowa SE23025/2021: Excellent 2ukk CK 32p King Blue Lagoon Kiara SE24139/2019: Excellent ökl 32p

Samerajerna's Lumbee SE23029/2021: Excellent 3ukk 29p Newcroft's Lussan SE11952/2021: Excellent ökl 32p

Lapprikets Mikko SE53292/2021: Excellent 4ukk 28p Trollflickans Eclipse SE53638/2019: Excellent ökl 32p

Jessica Thomsén Aslan SE58323/2021: Very good ukl 21p Tørnerose av Vintervidda NO57129/17: Excellet ökl 32p

Toivekas Akela NO31540/21: Excellent 1ökk CK 28p

Newcroft's Nick SE13147/2020: Excellent 2ökk CK 32p

Nordic Teal Aikamies NO39406/20: Excellent 3ökk 28p

Finda Láhkku SE42153/2018: Excellent 4ökk 28p

Lapinpoika's Gimli SE24969/2019: Very Good ökl 21p Newmountain's Myrra SE12901/2020: Very Good ökl 28p

Skogsgläntans Mico SE53903/2018: Very Good ökl 21p Samenäsets Bozita SE24130/2019: Very Good ökl 28p

21p Sáráhkká av Vintervidda SE10031/2020: Very Good ökl 28p

51p

39p

41p

36p

28p

32p

28p

47p

39p

Samerajerna's Miami SE63464/2021: Excellent 4junkk 35p 36p

Finda Hilla SE45033/2022: Excellent junkl 32p

Trollflickans Iso SE18067/2022: Excellent junkl 32p SE VV-22 Toffiefee SE12619/2012: Very Good 4vetkk 35p

Samerajerna's Quon-Di-Ats SE27067/2022: Excellent 

2junkk CK

Littel Terrorist's Suu Pala SE22404/2022: Excellent 

3junkk

Samerajerna's Quiveras SE27068/2022: Very Good 

junkl

SE V-22 Samerajerna's Kuiu SE23026/2021: Excellent 

1ukk CK bhkl-4 R-CERT

Breaking the rules I am Lagertha SE38271/2022: 

Very Good junkl

Samerajerna's Henya SE32860/2020: Excellent 1ökk 

CK btkl-2 CERT R-CACIB

Lapinlumon Lapinseita SE15368/2017: Excellent 2ökk 

CK btkl-3 R-CERT

NO UCH Nordic Teal Beaiveloddi NO54716/20: 

Excellent 3ökk CK

Samerajerna's Merrimac SE63467/2021: Very Good 

4junkk

Fjordpoten's The Greatest Showman NO41967/22: 

Very Good junkl

EU JV-19, AUST JV-19 Chandy-Paps Tuulasisko 

Aurinko NO50740/18: Excellent ökl

World's Wildest Hopeful Hailey SE23330/2022: 

Excellent junkl

Resultat Jan-Mars år 2023 

Finsk Lapphund

GÖTEBORG SKK Jussi Liimatainen 230107   Rapp: 

SKK, 64 hundar, 24 hanar + 40 tikar

NO JUCH Nordic Teal Gaapo NO43002/22: 

Excellent 1junkk CK bhkl-2 J-CACIB CERT

World's Wildest Amazing Aston SE13999/2018: Very 

Good ökl

EUJV-19, DK V-19, DK JV-19, NO UCH, DK UCH, 

SE UCH, FI UCH, LT UCH, DKJUCH Chandy-

Paps Tuulahdusveli Isku NO50737/18: Excellent 

1chkk CK bhkl-1 CACIB BIR

SE UCH, DK UCH Newcroft's Nunu SE52275/2018: 

Excellent 2chkk CK bhkl-3 R-CACIB

ME UCH YU UCH Dagolas Santa's Beard Moss 

FI15907/20: Exellent 3chkk CK

SE UCH Samerajerna's Hunkpapa SE32858/2020: 

Excellent 4chkk

Lilla Hamrums Cogito Ergo Sum SE63259/2020: 

Very good ökl

Newmountain's Midsommar Mynta SE40290/2018: 

Very Good ökl

NORD V-21, DKK V-22 DK UCH, SE UCH 

Breaking the Rules Girl of Levi SE10190/2020: 

Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-1 CACIB BIM

*C.I.B DK UCH, SE UCH, FI UCH Trollflickans 

Envy SE53637/2019: Excellent 2chkk CK

SE UCH, Rld N Blueberry Od Kremilka 

SE20147/2012: Excellent 2vetkk CK

Rld N, SE UCH, DK UCH, DK VCH Black Track's 

Yo-yo SE56372/2013:Excellent 3chkk

C.I.B. FI UCH FI VetCH EE VUCH EE UCH LV 

UCH LT UCH BALT CH LT VUCH EE JUCH 

EEJV-15 LVV-21 Ukkolapikkaan Helinä-Peikko 

FI20239/14: Excellent 1vetkk CK V-CACIB

NO JV-16, SE UCH, DK UCH, PL CH Lilla 

Hamrums Alea Lacta Est SE36330/2015: Excellent 

3chkk

SE UCH, NO UCH, LT CH Chandy-Paps 

Talvituuli Ihme NO31218/21: Excellent 4chkk

NO UCH, DK UCH Dagolas Santa's Aurora 

Borealis FI15911/20: Excellent chkl

Rld N, F, SE UCH, DK UCH Trollflickans Carisma 

SE50500/2017: Excellent chkl

Lilla Hamrums Beata Possidentes SE51644/2018: 

Very Good chkl

C.I.B. FI UCH EE UCH LV UCH EE VUCH LT 

UCH BALT CH LT VUCH EE JUCH EEV-15 

EEJV-15 TLNW-21 Ukkolapikkaan Trolli-Peikko 

FI20240/14: Excellent 1vetkk CK V-CACIB, BIR-

veteran!

Samerajerna's Quapaw SE27070/2022: Excellent 

1junkk CK btkl-4 J-CACIB

Fjordpoten's A Million Dreams NO41970/22: 

Excellent 2junkk CK

NO JUCH Lappehjertets Aurora Borealis Pilvi 

NO38207/22: Excellent 3junkk



28p Finda Hilla SE45033/2022: Excellent junkl 29p

29p

28p

25p

Kennel Trollflickans M.Kalitta, Dalby: 1HP 13p

Kennel Nordic Teal H-E.Kåsene. Bø: 2HP

9p

25p

25p

Samerajerna's Mingo SE63463/2021: Excellent 1ukk CK

45p

40p

29p

Tørnerose av Vintervidda NO57129/17: Excellet ökl

21p Newcroft's Lussan SE11952/2021: Excellent ökl 29p

Sáráhkká av Vintervidda SE10031/2020: Excellent ökl 29p

Samerajerna's Nanook SE63920/2021: Good junkl 17p Trollflickans Eclipse SE53638/2019: Excellent ökl 29p

Samerajerna's Quiveras SE27068/2022: Good junkl 17p 25p

Samerajerna's Lumbee SE23029/2021: Very Good 1ukk 31p

30p Newcroft's Ginger Spice SE54072/2020: Very Good ökl 25p

Samenäsets Bozita SE24130/2019: Very Good ökl 25p

Jessica Thomsén Aslan SE58323/2021: Good ukl 17p 37p

Samerajerna's Merrimac SE63467/2021: Good ukl 17p

34p

Nordic Teal Aikamies NO39406/20: Excellent 2ökk CK

Newcroft's Murtagh SE19322/2020: Excellent 3ökk 29p

Newcroft's Nick SE13147/2020: Excellent 4ökk 28p

Finda Láhkku SE42153/2018: Very Good ökl 21p

Skogsgläntans Mico SE53903/2018: Very Good ökl 21p

21p 37p

SE VV-22 Toffiefee SE12619/2012: Excellent 3vetkk 33p

32p

42p 29p

Kennel Nordic Teal H-E.Kåsene. Bø: 1HP

12p

Kennel Newcroft's K. & F.Dragstedt: 3HP 10p

48p Kennel Trollflickans M.Kalitta, Dalby: 4HP 8p

Trollflickans Iso SE18067/2022: Excellent 3junkk 33p

Nordic Teal Gaikatuike NO43001/22: Excellent 4junkk

Härestrand's Princess Calypso SE20598/2009: Very 

Good vetkl

Whipped Cream's Love in Paris SE15975/2012: Very 

Good vetkl

GÖTEBORG SKK Saija Juutilainen 230108   Rapp: 

SKK, 53 hundar, 22 hanar + 31 tikar

NO JUCH Nordic Teal Gaapo NO43002/22: 

Excellent 1junkk CK bhkl-3 J-CACIB R-CERT

Trollflickans Impreza SE18065/2022: Excellent 2junkk  

CK bhkl-4

Kennel Samerajerna's L.Sandin-Hedlund & F.Fridheim, 

Sorunda: 2HP

Kennel Samerajerna's L.Sandin-Hedlund & F.Fridheim, 

Sorunda: 3HP

Samerajerna's Quapaw SE27070/2022: Excellent junkl

World's Wildest Hopeful Hailey SE23330/2022: Very 

Good junkl

Breaking the rules I am Lagertha SE38271/2022: 

Very Good junkl

NO JUCH Lappehjertets Aurora Borealis Pilvi 

NO38207/22: Very Good junkl

Samerajerna's Rosebud SE27079/2022: Very Good 

junkl

Samerajerna's Henya SE32860/2020: Excellent 2ökk 

CK btkl-3

NO UCH Nordic Teal Beaiveloddi NO54716/20: 

Excellent 3ökk CK btkl-4

Toivekas Winifred NO 331593/21: Excellent 1ökk CK 

btkl-2 R-CERT

Lilla Hamrums Cogito Ergo Sum SE63259/2020: 

Very good ökl

*C.I.B DK UCH, SE UCH, FI UCH Trollflickans 

Envy SE53637/2019: Excellent 1chkk CK

Samerajerna's Miami SE63464/2021: Excellent 1junkk 

CK J-CACIB btkl-1 CERT BIM

Fjordpoten's A Million Dreams NO41970/22: 

Excellent 2junkk CK

Härestrand's Princess Calypso SE20598/2009: 

Excellent 4vetkk

Whipped Cream's Love in Paris SE15975/2012: 

Excellent vetkl

Toivekas Akela NO31540/21: Excellent 1ökk CK bhkl-

1 CERT BIR

World's Wildest Amazing Aston SE13999/2018: Very 

Good ökl

EUJV-19, DK V-19, DK JV-19, NO UCH, DK UCH, 

SE UCH, FI UCH, LT UCH, DKJUCH Chandy-

Paps Tuulahdusveli Isku NO50737/18: Excellent 

1chkk CK

ME UCH YU UCH Dagolas Santa's Beard Moss 

FI15907/20: Exellent 2chkk CK

DK V-18, SE CH, DK UCH Black Blossom Troll 

Raffi SE34444/14: Excellent 1vetkk CK V-CACIB bhkl-

2 BIR-veteran

NORD V-21, DKK V-22 DK UCH, SE UCH 

Breaking the Rules Girl of Levi SE10190/2020: 

Excellent 2chkk

C.I.B. FI UCH EE UCH LV UCH EE VUCH LT 

UCH BALT CH LT VUCH EE JUCH EEV-15 

EEJV-15 TLNW-21 Ukkolapikkaan Trolli-Peikko 

FI20240/14: Excellent 2vetkk CK

NO UCH, DK UCH Dagolas Santa's Aurora 

Borealis FI15911/20: Excellent 4chkk

C.I.B. FI UCH FI VetCH EE VUCH EE UCH LV 

UCH LT UCH BALT CH LT VUCH EE JUCH 

EEJV-15 LVV-21 Ukkolapikkaan Helinä-Peikko 

FI20239/14: Excellent 2vetkk

SE UCH, Rld N Blueberry Od Kremilka 

SE20147/2012: Excellent 1vetkk CK V-CACIB

Samerajerna's Quon-Di-Ats SE27067/2022: Excellent 

3junkk

Fjordpoten's The Greatest Showman NO41967/22: 

Excellent 4junkk

Littel Terrorist's Suu Pala SE22404/2022: Very Good 

junkl

SE V-22 Samerajerna's Kuiu SE23026/2021: Very 

Good 2ukk

SE UCH, NO UCH, LT CH Chandy-Paps 

Talvituuli Ihme NO31218/21: Excellent 3chkk

EU JV-19, AUST JV-19 Chandy-Paps Tuulasisko 

Aurinko NO50740/18: Excellent ökl



28p

39p

47p

38p

29p

42p

40p

42p

28p

43p

30p

36p

50p

VIVESTAD NLK Jari Partanen 230225 Rapp: NKK, 

60 hundar, 21 hanar + 39 tikar

Breaking the rules I am Lagertha SE38271/2022: 

Very Good junkl

NORD V-21, DKK V-22 DK UCH, SE UCH 

Breaking the Rules Girl of Levi SE10190/2020: 

Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-4 R-CERT

Newmountain's Himyn Robin SE34918/2021: 

Excellent 2ukk CK 

JÄMIJÄRVI FKK Kirsi Honkanen 230225 Rapp: 

FKK, 30 hundar, 14 hanar + 16 tikar

JÄMIJÄRVI FLK Esa Ruotsalainen 230226 Rapp: 

FKK, 37 hundar, 16 hanar + 21 tikar

SE UCH, DK UCH Newcroft's Haley SE51202/2017: 

Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-1 CERT BIM Finsk 

Utställningschampion!

SE JV-18, SE UCH, DK UCH Newcroft´s Margaret 

SE42292/2017: Excelelnt 2chkk CK btkl-2 R-CERT

Newcroft's Murtagh SE19322/2020: Excellent 2ökk 

CK bhkl-3 R-CERT

SE UCH, DK UCH Newcroft's Nunu SE52275/2018: 

Excellent 2chkk CK

Bø NKK Virpi Montonen 230318 Rapp: NKK, 68 

hundar, 26 hanar + 42 tikar

Newmountain's Himyn Robin SE34918/2021: Very 

Good 4ukk

NORD V-21, DKK V-22 DK UCH, SE UCH 

Breaking the Rules Girl of Levi SE10190/2020: 

Excellent 2chkk CK btkl-2 R-CERT CACIB 

Internationell Champion!

Newcroft's Murtagh SE19322/2020: Excellent 1ökk 

CK bhkl-1 CERT BIM

SE UCH, DK UCH Newcroft's Nunu SE52275/2018: 

Excellent 4chkk CK

SE UCH, DK UCH, FI UCH Newcroft's Haley 

SE51202/2017: Excellent 1chkk CK btkl-1 BIR

SE JV-18, SE UCH, DK UCH Newcroft´s Margaret 

SE42292/2017: Excelelnt 3chkk CK R-CERT


